## RESOLUTION NO. 13-82

## 1982 REVENUE SHARING FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners, in adopting the 1982 Federal Revenue Sharing use program within the 1982 Current Expense Budget, provided \$100,000 for the purpose of developing a computer program or capitol improvement for Mason County; and

WHEREAS, the Mason County Treasurer is receiving the quarterly allocations from the Office of Revenue Sharing for 1982; and

WHEREAS, the first quarterly allocation is available for establishing the Mason County computer program or capitol improvement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Mason County Commissioners authorizes the Mason County Treasurer to invest the computer program/capitol improvement funds in interest bearing investments until the funds are needed for computer operation/capitol improvement activities.

DATED this 1st day of February, 1982.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Mille

Commissioner

Commissionor

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs

Auditor

Treasurer

Accounting Dept (2)